CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Various Small Projects - Summer 2011 (CPT)
Seven small Summer Projects

CHANGE ORDER NO. One (1)

BOARD DATE:
October 18, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Miscellaneous changes to multiple contract projects as follows:
1) Replace unmixable existing asphalt with crushed concreete at Booker Middler
2) Delete Cranberry Elementary Washer/dryer scope of work

3) Delete painting scope of work at Booker Middle Projecs 1 & 2
4) Add laundry tub w/ faucet at washer/dryer on stage at Booker Middle
5) Add sod required for SWFMD inspection at Garden Elementary

Reason for Change: The above noted changes are made at the direction of SCSB staff with the exception of
item no. 1 which was due to ground conditions making the existnig asphalt unsuable for
sub-base for the new track surface.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($3,692.13)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT; {$3,692.13)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($3,692.13)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: -2.369%

=7 <
SUBMITTED BY: % @7p 5
ark Smith, Proj anager ¢ ? . 30, ,7

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No_X [/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

LACPT\2011_Projects\6- Pack\6-pack CO Summ-Log & Budget.xlsx



mAE“um ‘ Prime Contract Change Order l

Detailed, Grouped by Each Number

BLUILLERS

OF SARASOTA, INC.
SBSC 6 Projects 2011 Project # 1105 Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.
Tel: 941-351-8660 Fax B41-358-9318
Date: 8/31/2011
To Coniractor: Architect's Project No:
Magrum Bullders of Sarasota, inc. Contract Date: 8/1/2011

Prime Contract Change Order #: SBSC Proj ID#5540 - 001

The Contract is hereby revised by the following items:
Misc. Changes for Summer 2011 6 Small Projects

PCO Description Amount
001 Replace unmixable Existing Asphalt with Crushed Concreta $ 2,405.00
002 Delete Cranbersy Elem Washer/Dryer Scope of Work (¢ 6,583.75)
003 Delete Painting Scope of Work at Booker Middie Proj 182 e 1,150.00)
004 Add Laundrey Tub w’ Faucet at Washer/Dryer on Stage $ 236.62
005 Add Sod Required for SWFMWD Inspection $ 1,400.00
The original Contract Value was. ot s inasa e ans saneeeC Ranescostid sms et S as st s aea LS Ve A e e SeRn S EVT S b e s S $ 155,835.10
Sum of changes by prior Prime Contract Change Orders..........c....ccconin . R B 0.00
The Contract Value prior 1o this Prime Contract Change Order Was. ... . s, $ 165,836.10
The Confract Value will ba changed by this Prizne Contract Change Order in the amount of.......ceenn! $ 3,602.13)
The new Contract Value including this Prime Contract Change Ordar wilt B8 i, § 152,142.97
The Contract duration will be changed by........occccoe... ST PO 0 Days
The revised Substantial Completion date as of this Prime Contract Change Order Is..........corviniiininnen

Magnum Builders of Sarasoia, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,

Florida
ARGHITECT fasTest prpwicet CONTRACTOR OWNER
7695 Fruitville Road

VEFS FRATUIE RO Sarasota, FL 34240
Address Address Address

By Michael Baltzgr y By John Doughery

SIGNATUBE /LA @ s:erqATuner-\r”("S"S\(.DCs

DATE % 30.20// DATE T 2o I/

Proleg Manager Printed on; 9/30/2011  g\prologSiprojects\1105 sbse 6 projects 2011.pmd Page 1 of 1





